
2025 ALA Jersey Girls State County Chairs 

Interested students should reach out directly to the County Chairs for information. 

COUNTY NAME EMAIL 

Atlantic Dawn Rice-Bivens ALAuxnjunit81@gmail.com 

Bergen Theresa Mickens tgailjgs@gmail.com 

Burlington Terry Chase terry_chase2003@yahoo.com 

Camden Pat Grimming marypat317@verizon.net 

Cape May Penny Kraus pennybkraus@comcast.net 

Cumberland Cindy Harris harriscs0592@outlook.com 

Essex Carolyn Parker parkercarolyn51@gmail.com 

Gloucester Heather Mullary heathermullary@yahoo.com 

Hudson Debbie Noble debbien916@gmail.com 

Hunterdon Sandra Wittner sandramwittner@gmail.com 

Mercer Unit 339 Brenda Marotta brendamarotta@comcast.net 

Mercer Unit 314 Ginger Klosinski GingerKlosinski@comcast.net 

Middlesex Arlene Baum arlenebaum61@aol.com 

Monmouth Lisa Natale natale175@outlook.com 

Morris Sheila Proko sheila.proko@gmail.com 

Ocean Ruby Cramer rubycramer1@gmail.com 

Passaic Cathy Pagano cmpagano1952@gmail.com 

Salem Maggie McMahon mcmahon_maggie@hotmail.com 

Somerset Leila Newell lcnewell24@gmail.com 

Sussex Lois McGrath snimcgrath@hotmail.com 

Union 
Evelyn Boyd 

Sharon Knight 

evelynboyd365@hotmail.com 

saknight2011@gmail.com 

Warren Linda Oleszek indaley@verizon.net 

 


